
95.25 (5) For each animal condemned and slaughtered, unless otherwise provided by 
law, the owner shall receive and, upon certificate of the department, the state shall pay 
two-thirds of the difference between the net salvage and the appraised or agreed value of 
the animal, but such payment sha may not exceed $3A8 $600 for an animal . 

SECTION 2 . Initial applicability. This act applies to animals condemned on or after 
January l, 1983 . 
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1983 Wisconsin Act 361 

AN ACT to amend 95.25 (5) of the statutes, relating to indemnities paid for animals 
condemned and slaughtered under the tuberculosis control program . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows .' 
SECTION 1 . 95.25 (5) of the statutes is amended to read : 
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